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CAPT. CARL W. SELIN
Director of Athletics

THE U.S. COAST GUARD ACADEMY

Aerial view of CGA overlooking the Thames River

THE ACADEMY HISTORY

The Coast Guard Academy at New London,
Conn., is maintained by the Federal Govern-
ment for the professional and academic train-
ing of candidates for commissions in the
United States Coast Guard.

Cadets are appointed to the Academy ac-
cording to academic, mental, moral and physi-
cal qualifications as determined in nation-wide
competitive exams conducted annually. The
exams are given in conjunction with the College
Boards in December.

The staff is made up of commissioned
officers, commissioned professors and civilian
officers. Capt. Paul F. Foye is the Academic
Dean.

The Cadet system of the Coast Guard was
established in 1876. Early that year the schoon-
er Dobbin was commissioned as a training ship
and put to sea from Baltimore with nine Cadets
aboard. Currently the Academy has about 860
Cadets enrolled with the prospects of this num-
ber increasing sharply in the next few years.

In 1878 the 250-ton bark Chase replaced
the Dobbin as a training ship and in 1900
winter quarters were transferred from New Bed-
ford, Mass., to Arundel Cove near Baltimore.
New London became the Academy home in
1910 at old Fort Trumbull and the present
Academy site was obtained in 1929.

TAD SCHROEDER
Head Coach




No.

94
45
32

82
68
52
93
34
24
55
92
77
81
78
86

62
42
66
53
63

41
43
69
71
88
84
65
87
76

61
79
94
73
25
89
74
83
64
33
23
67
31
44
91
35
85
53
54
72
68

75

Name

Abiles, Bienvenido
Allen, Thad
Beck, Charles
Brown, Earl
Bush, Robert
Butler, Arthur
Cook, Rodney
Coy, Craig
Coye, Raymond
Cross, Robert
Davis, Thomas

Desmond, Christopher

Dupres, Anthony
Fisk, Gale
Gipson, Glenn
Gonor, Robert
Goodwin, Guy
Guarino, Victor
Harris, Charles
Heath, Stephen
Hix, Lawrence
Holland, Paul
Howard, Paul
Johnson, George
Jones, Joseph
Leone, Michael
MacCartney, Kim
Marthaler, James
Mass, Kenneth
Mathews, Bruce
Mawhinney, Thomas
McCaffrey, Gary
McLachlan, Victor
Millewich, Paul
Murray, John
Nelson, George
Olson, James
Pike, Charles
Platz, Bruce
Pray, Robert
Riddle, Steve
Rothhaar, Kenneth
Rottier, Steven
Sabol, Albert
Silva, Ronald
Souza, Anthony
Sugimoto, John
Sylvester, James
Taylor, Thomas
Tebeau, Peter
Tethal, Myron
Thornton, Robert
Turner, Dean
Walters, Jeffrey
Young, Dirk
Ziomek, Stephen

Pos
DHB
LB
DHB
RB
TE

DHB

DHB
SE

DHB
DE
LB
LB
DE
0G

DE

Age
19
20
20
19
20
21
20
19
19
20
20
21
18
21
19
20
20
21
20
19
20
20
18
21
18
20
21
22
20
19
19
20
19
19
19
19
21
19
19
21
22
19
20
21
20
21
19
21
21
20
22
18
19
20
18
18
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USCGA ALPHABETICAL ROSTER, 1969

Wt.
148
189
155
135
175
195
190
150
155
150
205
168
220
175
210
155
170
205
180
180
165
200
160
190
195
180
220
190
180
177
155
185
175
185
235
200
210
170
180
170
190
170
175
167
165
165
147
165
170
180
%5
166
1195
165
180
175

Hometown

Seattle, Wash.
Phoenix, Ariz.
Markham, Ill.

St. Petersburg, Fla.
Burke Park, Pa.
Marysville, Mich.
Medfield, Mass.
Odenton, Md.
Bellingham, Wash.
Bloomsburg, Pa.
Belgrade, Mont.
Long Beach, Calif.
Dudley, N.C.
Sterling, Mich.
Glasgow, Mont.
Linden, N.J.

West Reading, Pa.
Westerly, R.1.
Livermore, Me.
Stonington, Ct.
Campo, Ga.
Oregon, Il
Winthrop, Mass.
Penn Yan, N.Y.
Seattle, Wash.
Burlington, Mass.
Mt. Holly, N.J.
Lynwood, Wash.
Warren, Mich.
Cloverdale, Cal.
Dalton, Mass.
Clermont, Fla.
Longmont, Col.
Rochester, N.Y.
Falls Church, Va.
Moorhead, Minn.
South St. Paul, Minn.
DeQueen, Ark.
Virginia Beach, Va.
Goshen, Ore.

Colo. Springs, Colo.
Bethel Park, Pa.
Highland Mills, N.Y.
Marianna, Pa.
Uncasville, Ct.
Provincetown, Mass.
Thermal, Cal.

East Berlin, Ct.
Norfolk, Va.
Wheaton, Md.
Elsie, Mich.
Birmingham, Ala.
Eastlake, Ohio
Fort Thomas, Ky.
Malta, Mont.

Gary, Ind.




PROBABLE STARTING LINEUPS

9 ' 3
REFEREES s'G"Als Personal foul. \ Clipping.  lilegal use of O

hand or arm.

e Crawlin face
= 9: mask.
Offside or violation {llegai motion; Unsporrsmunhke conduct. Delay start

of free-kick rules. illegal shift, both hands. of half. llegal participation. Roughing the klcker

Illegal position

or procedure.

illegal forward

handing. O O O
{ é Delay of GAME. __ et Grasping & \

Intentional
groundmg

llegal forward pass.

5

Interference w
fair catch
or forward pe

Ineligible rece
down field og |




No. Name

10— John Conlon
12— Doug Omer ...

USIU NUMERICAL ROSTER

No. Name

46— Ken Yamamoto .................

49— Jim Center

13—*Wayne Clark .. . QB 51— Mike George ..........ooocooieeieeii.
17— "William Egan .................. .. DS 53—2GapyAMiller ... vl o S i
19— Bill Kane ....... RB 55— Charles Kaska
20=5BIll Nugenti...... . e i RB 57—*Les Hitchcock
21—*Erik Widmark ... WR & P 58— Joe Valdivia
23 smaMikerBielman i T e FB 62—*Steve Blash
24— Charles Lambrick ...........__.___. RB 64—*Dante Scarnecchia .................... 0G
25— Mike Raney ........._........._. Rambler 65—*John Turek ... . OT & DT
27— Stephan Vance ....20 Lo vy WR 66— Robert MacCubbin ... .. DT
29— Earl Cambridge ..................._.. RB 71— Dennis Knauert ..... - DT
30— Terry Hatcher ... . DB 72—*Dennis Cole _..... . DT
31— Charles Brazel . FB 73—*Marvin Bethea ....... DL
32—*Dale Curtis ..___.. . PK 74— John Radovitch ..._.. . OT
34— David Krich ... . DB 75—*Donald Bohannon ..................___. DT
35— Harry Basore ... w.n TE 76—*John Perez .. .......................... oT
36—*Frank Cranley ... AL EB 77—*Gary’Dalton ...ccocoimvmmmiisiann oT
37—*Allen Fields ....... s FEB 80— Jon Wald ... . TE
38— Tim Titus .......... . WR 83— Karl Shenke .... . DE
39—'George Rowan .. . WR 84—*Jim Anderson ... . DE
41-—=Albert Dillard ... ..o o Bwe RB 85— John deFries .......... . LB
a2=—aWilliam Noble.......... . ...ge. DB 86—*Walter Hawkins .............._________. TE
435=Miketlboover ... a0 o DB S8==smPaulPunn’ ., .. s SR TE
Ads=aCliif Farrar oo el DB 89— John Patterson ......................_. LB
45—*Bill DelLaurentis ..__...........___...... DB *Lettermen (23)
USCGA NUMERICAL ROSTER

No. Name Pos. No. Name Pos.

1——Earnl BroWn wouecaoomnming oo RB 66—Stephen Heath __........................... SG

2—Victor Mclachlan ... FB 67—Ronald Silva _...

3—Guy Goodwin ... QB 68—Arthur Butler ...

4—Dirk Young ... QB 69—NMichael Leone ... ... ...
5—Paul Howard ... ... QB 71—Bruce Mathews __.

23— Albert Sabol stauing. win.l vl n RB 72—Dean Turner ... .

24—Robert Cross ..........cccoooooiiiiiiii. RB 73—James Olson __....._......

25—Charlie Pike ... cccooeerooiiiiiiaaianman.. FB 74—Robert Pray ...

31—Anthony Souza .. .DHB 75—Stephen Ziomek ...

32—~Charles Beck ...... .DHB 76—George McCaffrey ..

33—Steven Rottier ... _.DHB 77—Anthony Dupree __....

34—Raymond Coye .. _.DHB 78—Glenn Gipson ...
35—Thomas Taylor _. _DHB 79—John Murray .

41—George Johnson .DHB 81—Gale Fisk ...
42—Charles Harris ___ .DHB 82—Robert Bush ..

A3——Joseph Jones . ...Jhil o iR FB 83—Steve Riddle ...

44—John Sugimoto ESE 84—Mike Popieski _..

45-—TMihad. Allen . i gese e Sins 0 - LB 85—Peter Tebeau ... . .

52=—Rodney CoolGuwasm. 0 0 A © 86—Robert Gonor ...

53—Myron Tethal . LB 87—Thomas Mawhinney __. 5
54—Robert Thornton . LB 88—James Marthaler ___...
55—Thomas Davis ... 5 89—Bruce Platz .__....__. =SE
61—Paul Millewich _._. _SG 91—James Sylvester ... ... K
62—Victor |Guarine tel e LB 92—-Christopher Desmond ¥
63~=Pall Holland it sl DG 93—Craig Coy ... _.DHB
64—Kenneth Rothhaar ... . QB 94—Bienvenido Abiles ... DHB
65—Kim MacCartney ... ... .. ST S—Strong Side

W—Weak Side

HEAD COACH: Marv Braden

ASSISTANT COACHES: Lew Erber, Bob Bass

HEAD COACH: Tad Schroeder

ASSISTANT COACHES: Don Pinhey, Larry Rutledge,

Quentin Currie

: interlocked interference,
- . FOUL 5|GNA|.S___—_.__j

O O |—-_——__PROCEDURE SIGNALS l
&S O\ /o :
illegally kicking or - O S >
batting a loose ball. O \ O e ————
) : First down.
Pushing, helping - '-\
runner or Ball is dead. Clock starts. @ Incomplete forward pass.
Touchdown or For touchback, Ball ready Penalty declined. No play

wave sidewise. Officials time out. Safety. for play.  or no score.

field goal.



Defensive End
JIM ANDERSON

i e

Defensive Tackle
JOHN TUREK

Defensive Back
BILL DeLAURENTIS

Fullback
FRANK CRANLEY

Linebacker
LES HITCHCOCK

Offensive Tackle Fullback
GARY DALTON ALLEN FIELDS

18 SENIORS PLAY FINAL GAME
FOR USIU TODAY

THE BOARD OF STRATEGY

NEW STAFF AT USIU — This year a new staff took over the football
coaching duties at USIU. From left (front row) are: Robert Bass, as-
sistant coach; Jerry Lybarger, graduate assistant; Gary Beets, graduate
assistant. Back row (from left): Marv Braden, head coach; Lew Erber,
assistant coach; Randy Madaren, graduate assistant.

Other Seniors: HARRY BASORE, Defensive Back; PAUL DUNN, Tight End

Linebacker Linebacker
JOHN deFRIES JIM KETCHERSID

Defensive End Offensive Guard
WALTER HAWKINS DANTE SCARNECCHIA

Quarterback
WAYNE CLARK

Wide Receiver
ERIK WIDMARK

Offensive Tackle
DONALD BONHANNON

BB oo “ i,

Offensive Tackle
JOHN PEREZ

Fullback
MIKE BIELMAN




USIU ALPHABETICAL ROSTER — 1969

No. Name Pos. Age Ht. Wt. Class Hometown
84 *Anderson, Jim DE 21 5-101, 185 S¥. Harrisburg, Pa.
35 Bashore, Harry ilE —_ 6-2 185 — — e
73 *Bethea, Marvin DT 21 6-2 210 it Glendale, Ariz.
23 *Bielman, Mike FB 22 5-8 175 S Los Alamitos
62 *Blash, Steve 0G 22 5-8 200 St San Diego
75 *Bohannon, Donald DT 24 6-2 250 Sig: Carson
3l Brazell, Charles FB 18 6-0 180 Er. San Diego
29 Cambridge, Earl RB 21 5-10 170 Jir. San Bernardino
13 *Clark, Wayne 0B 22 6-2 195 Sr. Buckeye, Ariz.
49  Center, Jim DE 19 6-0 185 Soph. La Canada
72 *Cole, Dennis DT 23 6-2 200 So. Reseda
10 Conlon, John DS 19 5-11 150 Eir Englewood, N.J.
36 *Cranley, Frank FB 21 5-111, 200 Sr. Phoenix, Ariz.
32 *Curtis, Dale PK 22 5-9 185 Sk Anaheim
77  *Dalton, Gary oT 21 6-31, 220 Sk Meadow Lakes
85 *deFries, John LB 21 6-0 200 Sr. Honolulu, Hawaii
45 *Delaurentis, Bill DB 22 5-10 170 S Coronado
41 *Dillard, Albert RB 2ll 6-3 205 SK. Bossier City, La.
88 Dunn, Paul iiE 20 6-2 206 Jr. San Diego
17  Egan, William DS 20 5-9 165 Jr San Clemente
44 *Farrar, Cliff DB 21 6-0 165 Sr. Oxnard
37 *Fields, Allen FB 21 5-915 202 St. Newark, N.J.
51 George, Mike oG 20 6-1 220 Jr. San Diego
03 Hatcher, Terry DB 22 5-11 190 i Arcadia
86 *Hawkins, Walter TE 20 6-2 220 Sr. San Bernardino
57 *Hitchcock, Les LB 21 5-9 185 Sr. Taft
43 Hoover, Mike DB 18 5-11 165 Fie. San Marino
19 Kane, Bill RB 18 5-51/, 160 Fr. Burbank
55 Kaska, Charles LB — 6-0 — — _—
69 Ketchersid, Jim oG 21 5-10 180 Sr. Visalia
71 Knauert, Dennis DT 21 6-2 200 Sr. Carlsbad
34 Krich, David DB 18 6-0 170 So. Carlsbad
24 Limbrick, Charles RB 24 5-9 188 Sr. San Diego
66  MacCubbin, Robert DT 20 6-2 215 Er: Hacienda Heights
53 *Miller, Gary (G 24 6-0 215 Sr. Anaheim
42 Noble, William DB 24 5-11 180 . San Diego
20 *Nugent, Bill RB 24 6-0 195 A Las Vegas, Nev.
82 Olinger, Brett WR 18 6-0 178 Fr. Beverly Hills
12 Omer, Doug OB & DB 18 6-1 180 Fr. Anaheim
89 Patterson, John LB — 6-1 — — e —
76 *Perez, John oT 23 6-0 260 ST Winton
74 Radovich, John oT 20 5-10 230 i San Diego
25  Raney, Mike Rambler 21 6-3 183 Sr. San Diego
39 Rowan, George WR 20 6-0 180 . Santa Ana
64 *Scarnecchia, Dante oG 21 5-10 190 Sr. Montebello
83 Schenke, Karl DE 18 5-10 170 Bk Greenwood, Mo.
38 Titus, Tim WR 20 B=11 165 JE. Poway
65 *Turek, John OT & DT 21 6-1 195 Sr. Fullerton
58 Valdivia, Joe DMG 21 5-10 195 Jr. Santa Ana
27 Vance, Stephan WR 19 5-111, 17.2 So. Scottsdale, Ariz.
80  Wald, Jon TE 18 6-2 190 Fr. Scottsdale, Ariz.
21  *Widmark, Erik WR & P 22 6-2 190 SE; Phoenix, Ariz.
46 Yamamoto, Ken LB 18 5-6 160 Er Patterson

*Lettermen (23)




